RECORDING COVER SHEET AS FOR CONVEYANCES, PER ORS 205.234

ASPEN 2510

THIS COVER SHEET HAS BEEN PREPARED BY THE PERSON PRESENTING THE ATTACHED INSTRUMENT FOR RECORDING. ANY ERRORS IN THIS COVER SHEET DO NOT AFFECT THE TRANSACTION(S) CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUMENT ITSELF.

	•	550
Vol_M01	Denn	330
101	': afa	-

This Space For County Recording Use Only as of 1-1-97

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO name and address of the person authorized to receive the instrument after recording, as required by ORS 205.180(4) and ORS 205.238.
Joann Vernes
4469 Memorie Lane
Klamath Falls, OR. 97603

This instrument is being recorded as a commodation only, and has not been examined as to validity, sufficiency or effect it may have upon the herein described property. This courteey recording has been requested of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW. INC.

	This courtesy recording has been requested of ASPEN TITLE & ESCHOW, IMC.
1. NAME(S) OF THE TRANSACTION(S), described in the Note: Transaction as defined by ORS 205.010 "means and not limited to, any transfer, encumbrance or release."	ny action required or permitted by law to be recorded including, bu
Bargain & Sale Deed	
2. GRANTOR, as described in ORS 205.160.	
Joanne Vernes	
3. GRANTEE, as described in ORS 205.160.	
Joseph Vallejo and Sara Vallejo, Husband	& Wife
4. TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION PAID for i estate and all memoranda of such instruments, reference of	instruments conveying or contracting to convey fee title to any real ORS 93.030.
-0-	
5. UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED, ALL TAX STATEM ADDRESS for instruments conveying or contracting to contracting to contract the contracting to contract the contract that is a second contract to the contract that is a second	
Joann Vernes 4469 Memorie Lane Klama	oth Falls, OR. 97603

ALE

FORM No. 723 - BARGAIN AND SALE DEED (Individual or Corporate).		CUPY NAME 1989 BEAVER AND DOOR OF THE PARTY
NN		430
1		
JOANN VERNES		STATE OF OREGON,
4469 MEMORIE LANE		County of
KI.AMATH FALLS. OR 97603		I certify that the within instrument was
JOSEPH & SARA VALLEJO		received for record on
/		at o'clockM., and recorded in
Granau's Name and Address	SPACE RESERVED	book/reel/volume No on page and/or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception
After recording, return to plane, Approce, Zp):	FOR	No
JOANN VERNES	RECORDER'S USE	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
4469 MEMORIE LANE KLAMATHIFALLS, OR 97603		witness my hand and seat of County attitled.
Unit requested otherwise, Sens all tax sistements to Plante, Address. Zip):		NAME
JOANN VERNES		NAME TITLE
4469 MEMORIE LANE		By, Deputy.
KLAMATH FALLS. OR 97603		•
SAR	GAIN AND SALE DEE	
to tour at a mar memor by porture at a 10	ANNE VEDNES	
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that	ANDE VENES	
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafte	r stated, does hereby	erant, bargain, sell and convey unto
JOSEPH VALLEJO	AND SARA VALLE	JO, HUSBAND AND WIFE
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, succes		
itaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in an	y way appertaining, s	ituated in
State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:		
THE SOUTHEASTERLY 25 FEET OF LOT 8 AND		
FIRST ADDITION TO TONATEE HOMES, ACCOR		
THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAM	MATE COUNTY, OR	EGON.
	i	
OF SPACE INSUFFICI	ENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION	v On reverse
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and g	grantee's heirs, succes	sors and assigns forever.
The true and actual consideration paid for this train	nsfer, stated in terms	of dollars, is LOVE & AFFECTIONO However, the
actual consideration consists of or includes other propert		
which) consideration. (The sentence between the symbols 4, if it		
made to that this deed thall apply equally to compration	e and to individuale	ludes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has execut	ted this instrument on	1-4-01 is
grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be sign	ed and its scal, if any	seffixed by an officer or other person duly authorized
to do so by order of its board of directors.		
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRI	AIBED IN	Inn Vuns
THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AN LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE ACQUIRING FEE THIS TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROV	DREGU- JOANN	VERNES
ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE	APPRO-	
AND IC DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST PARMING OR	(FOREST	
PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.	****	
STATE OF OREGON, County	y of) ss
This instrument was ac	knowledged before n	ne on
		-
	•	Dê Oß,
		,
	Α.	
	\$0 W. 55	c for Oregon
See attacked Ochnowledge	Notary Publi	c for Oregon
see attacked (kansisteagmi	My commiss	nod expires

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

<u> ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>	ŶŶŎŶŎŶŎŶŎŶŎŶŎŶŎŶŎŶŎŶŎŶŎŶŎŶŎŶŎŶŎŶŎŶŎŶŎŶ			
State of California County of	} ss.			
On 1-4-01 , before me, Mory F. Butts Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (erg., 'Jane Doe, Notary Public') personally appeared Jeanne Vernes Name(s) of Signer(s)				
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)			
	☐ personally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence			
MARY E. BUTTS COMM. #1184977 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires June 23, 2002	to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he he he her executed the same in his her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public			
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.				
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	in & Sole Dood			
Document Date:	Number of Pages:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT			
Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here-			
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):				
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General				
☐ Attorney in Fact				
☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator				
☐ Other:				
Signer Is Representing:				

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.

007 Decretor: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827